HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES

P.O.Box 246870z SacramentoCA 958246870

(916) 6439050 z FAX (916) 399-2016

Lisa Allen, Interim Superintendent CancyMcArn, Chief HumanResource Officer

BOARD	\sim		10 AT	
RUARII	() -	⊢ 1)1	II .AI	1()1\(\cdot\)

Chinua Rhodes President Trustee Area 5

Lavinia Grace Phillips Vice President Trustee Area 7

Jasjit Singh 2nd Vice President Trustee Area 2

Tara Jeane Trustee Area 1

Christina Pritchett Trustee Area 3

Jamee Villa Trustee Area 4

Taylor Kayatta Trustee Area 6

Gracie Miller Segura Student Board Member DATE: Resource

In efforts to continue to provide our employees with an at-your-fingertips easyonline training resource we will be transitioning from the former online system called Hour-Zeroto a new online training platform Public School Works (PSW).

PublicSchoolWorksprovidesonlinetrainingin line with mandatedequirementso helpDiDiDiD3()T Tc -0.002 Tw 0.24 0 Td [(D)141ctan1ctan1ctan1ctan1ctan1cta 4 0 5d

In orderto complete the online training, use the Public School Works

SCUSDTraining Mandates:

Injury and Illness PreventionProgram (IIPP):

BoardPolicyBP4357,4157,4257TheGoverningBoardbelievesthatsafetyis every employee's responsibility. The Boardexpectsall employees o uses a fework practices. The District's Injury and Illness Prevention Program is designed to prevent injuries, illnesses and accidents in the workplace. The primary purpose of the program is to ensurathe safety and health of employee and to provide a safe and health fulwork environment All staff must complete IPP training and acopy of the District's IIPP is at each site and posted by line under employees a fety and wellness

Upcoming Staff Training Sacramento City Unified School District

